
 2017 - Meisterschaft im gau1 

  1.11. - Luftgewehr Aufgelegt 

 

 

  Mannschaftswertung 

 
1.11.70 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Senioren A 

1 SV Heckershausen 879   
  

   
   Ingeborg Temme 294 

 

   
   Lothar Marth 293 

 

   
   Friedemann Schönherr 292 

 
2 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 877   

   
   

   Robert Huyer 299 
 

   
   Udo Schäfer 294 

 

   
   Christel Huyer 284 

 
3 SV Großenritte 874   

   
   

   Christiane Heil 293 
 

   
   Bernd Langebach 292 

 

   
   Harri Greif 289 

 
4 SV Grossalmerode 874   

   
   

   Robert Ziegler 295 
 

   
   Jürgen Barth 294 

 

   
   Monika Gundlach 285 

 
5 SV Blankenbach/W. 873   

   
   

   Juergen Rimbach 297 
 

   
   Norbert Hoffmann 292 

 

   
   Dieter Strauch 284 

 
6 Spsv Fuldabrück 873   

   
   

   Klaus-Dieter Günther 298 
 

   
   Martin Günther 290 

 

   
   Otto Schröder 285 

 
7 SV Ziegenhagen 872   

   
   

   Harald Köhler 297 
 

   
   Edith Köhler 288 

 

   
   Jutta Köhler 287 

 
8 SPSV Wilhelmshausen 871   

   
   

   Andreas Süßmann 294 
 

   
   Rolf Putlitz 293 

 

   
   Achim Seeger 284 

 
9 SV Waldau 869   

   
   

   Gerhard Wohlgemuth 291 
 

   
   Wolfgang Vervuurt 289 

 

   
   Petra Renate Bessler 289 

 
10 SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf 869   

   
   

   Thomas Grebenstein 294 
 

   
   Roland Buchmann 290 

 

   
   Wilfried Würzler 285 

 
11 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 869   

   
   

   Ronald Beez 292 
 

   
   Achim Wilde 290 

 

   
   Kurt Rose 287 

 
12 SV Kaufungen 868   

   
   

   Günther Wittich 291 
 

   
   Holger Hecker 289 

 

   
   Bernd Raabe 288 

 
13 SV Fürstenhagen 862   

   
   

   Armin Wesely 296 
 

   
   Regina Dippel 286 

 

   
   Brigitte Buchmann 280 

 



14 SV 1433 Eschwege 852   
   

   
   Peter Schäfer 288 

 

   
   Birgit Schäfer 285 

 

   
   Volkhard Frank 279 

 
15 SV 1433 Eschwege 830   

   
   

   Annette Giesler 284 
 

   
   Peter Becker 275 

 

   
   Jürgen Giesler 271 

 
16 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 587   

   
   

   Rolf Schmiedel 296 
 

   
   Wilhelm Heller 291 

 

   
   Petra Schmiedel 0 

 
 
1.11.72 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Senioren B 

 

1 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 888   
   

   
   Reinhard Boll 299 

 

   
   Peter Guder 295 

 

   
   Werner Blankenberg 294 

 
2 SC Sandershausen 876   

   
   

   Wolfgang Vollmar 295 
 

   
   Otto Korn 293 

 

   
   Ingrid Herpe 288 

 
3 SV Kaufungen 870   

   
   

   Herms Heithaus 296 
 

   
   Günter Böttner 292 

 

   
   Herbert Trube 282 

 
4 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 869   

   
   

   Werner Benkert 297 
 

   
   Waltraud Allschinger 286 

 

   
   Werner Landau 286 

 
5 SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf 867   

   
   

   Wolfgang Bessler 293 
 

   
   Heinz Merten 293 

 

   
   Franz Donath 281 

 
6 SSV Baunatal 864   

   
   

   Helmut Gild 290 
 

   
   Anton Keil 288 

 

   
   Georg Nödler 286 

 
7 SV Grossalmerode 864   

   
   

   Christa Baumann 293 
 

   
   Heinz Lichte 288 

 

   
   Helmut Engelhardt 283 

 
8 SV Kleinalmerode 863   

   
   

   Waldemar Semmelroth 295 
 

   
   Wilfried Hahn 286 

 

   
   Pietro Wagner 282 

 
9 SSV Baunatal 863   

   
   

   Wilfried Moos 295 
 

   
   Berthold Apel 284 

 

   
   Dieter Berg 284 

 
10 SV Edelweiß Jestädt 861   

   
   

   Ehrenfried Hamp 297 
 

   
   Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 284 

 

   
   Achim Höhn 280 

 
11 SV Ziegenhagen 857   

   
   

   Ursula Mühlhausen 290 
 

   
   Terence Cassidy 285 

 

   
   Hermann Mühlhausen 282 

 
12 Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC 857   

   



   
   Günter Schwertner 291 

 

   
   Rudi Landgrebe 284 

 

   
   Walter Chrubasik 282 

 
13 SV Simmershausen 856   

   
   

   Wolfgang Eberhardt 293 
 

   
   Anni Jäger 285 

 

   
   Wilfried Peters 278 

 
14 SV 1433 Eschwege 854   

   
   

   Wilfried Thiel 289 
 

   
   Annemarie Kardel 287 

 

   
   Christoph Hoehl 278 

 
15 SSV Baunatal 845   

   
   

   Edgar Dietrich 288 
 

   
   Dieter Schafferer 279 

 

   
   Christian Doering 278 

 
16 SPSV Eiterhagen 843   

   
   

   Peter Weber 287 
 

   
   Friedrich Winter 285 

 

   
   Otto Lange 271 

 
17 SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. 837   

   
   

   Dieter Thiele 290 
 

   
   Wilfried Herpe 279 

 

   
   Peter Szalkowski 268 

 
18 SV Heckershausen 834   

   
   

   Horst Kleinschmidt 285 
 

   
   Joachim Klimm 275 

 

   
   Doris Felber 274 

 
19 SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar 834   

   
   

   Rudolf Rasch 287 
 

   
   Brigitte Borowicz 281 

 

   
   Helga Steube 266 

 
20 SSV Sontra 58 828   

   
   

   Jutta Fath 286 
 

   
   Gernot Fath 273 

 

   
   Willi Degenhardt 269 

 
21 SV Ziegenhagen 822   

   
   

   Manfred Schmidt 287 
 

   
   Berni Gerstenberg 274 

 

   
   Ernst Stiehl 261 

 
22 SV Wahnhausen 280   

   
   

   Annelie Höhmann 280 
 

   
   Wolfgang Stresow 0 

 

   
   Egon Schmidt 0 

  

 

  Einzelwertung 
 
1.11.70 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Senioren A 

1. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Robert Huyer 299 
 

2. Spsv Fuldabrück Klaus-Dieter Günther 298 2. Platz ! 
3. SV Hess.-Lichtenau Reinhard Holzapfel 298 2. Platz ! 
4. SV Aue Hans Schönberg 297 

 
 

SV Blankenbach/W. Juergen Rimbach 297 
 

 
SV Ziegenhagen Harald Köhler 297 

 
7. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Rolf Schmiedel 296 

 
 

SV Fürstenhagen Armin Wesely 296 
 

9. SV Grossalmerode Robert Ziegler 295 
 

10. SV Grossalmerode Jürgen Barth 294 
 

 
SC Sandershausen Vladimir Lazarev 294 

 
 

SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. Dieter Wagner 294 
 

 
SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Thomas Grebenstein 294 

 
 

SPSV Wilhelmshausen Andreas Süßmann 294 
 



 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Udo Schäfer 294 

 
16. SV Heckershausen Lothar Marth 293 

 
 

SPSV Wilhelmshausen Rolf Putlitz 293 
 

18. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Ronald Beez 292 
 

 
SV Heckershausen Friedemann Schönherr 292 

 
 

SPSV Sand Gerd Wenig 292 
 

 
SV Blankenbach/W. Norbert Hoffmann 292 

 
 

SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. Jörg Zülke 292 
 

 
SV Großenritte Bernd Langebach 292 

 
24. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Wilhelm Heller 291 

 
 

SV Kaufungen Günther Wittich 291 
 

 
SV Waldau Gerhard Wohlgemuth 291 

 
 

SV Kaufungen Thomas Käse 291 
 

28. SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Roland Buchmann 290 
 

 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Achim Wilde 290 

 
 

Spsv Fuldabrück Martin Günther 290 
 

31. SV Waldau Wolfgang Vervuurt 289 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Holger Hecker 289 

 
 

SV Großenritte Harri Greif 289 
 

34. KKSV Westuffeln Manfred Kraft 288 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Bernd Raabe 288 

 
 

SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Schäfer 288 
 

37. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Kurt Rose 287 
 

38. Spsv Fuldabrück Otto Schröder 285 
 

 
SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Wilfried Würzler 285 

 
40. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Achim Seeger 284 

 
 

SV Blankenbach/W. Dieter Strauch 284 
 

  AK SV Breitau Horst Karges 283 AK 
42. SPSV Dörnberg Walter Reiting 282 

 
 

SPSV Nieste Gerd Zinke 282 
 

44. SPSV Nieste Robert Hansen 279 
 

 
SV 1433 Eschwege Volkhard Frank 279 

 
46. SV Großenritte Lothar Lenz 275 

 
 

SV Heckershausen Harald Temme 275 
 

 
SV 1433 Eschwege Peter Becker 275 

 
49. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Dr.med. Christoph Brandes 271 

 
 

SV 1433 Eschwege Jürgen Giesler 271 
 

51. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Mario Marhenke 241 
 

52. SV Waldau Joske Fischer 225 
 

 
1.11.71 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Seniorinnen A 

1. SV Heckershausen Ingeborg Temme 294 
 

2. SV Großenritte Christiane Heil 293 
 

3. SV Aue Susanne Mai 292 
 

  AK Spsv Fuldabrück Brunhilde Riebensahm 291 AK 
4. SV Waldau Petra Renate Bessler 289 

 
5. SV Ziegenhagen Edith Köhler 288 

 
6. SV Ziegenhagen Jutta Köhler 287 

 
7. SV Fürstenhagen Regina Dippel 286 

 
  AK SV Breitau Irene Schiffer 285 AK 

 
SV 1433 Eschwege Birgit Schäfer 285 

 
 

SV Grossalmerode Monika Gundlach 285 
 

10. SV 1433 Eschwege Annette Giesler 284 
 

 
SV Edelweiß Jestädt Christel Huyer 284 

 
12. SV Fürstenhagen Brigitte Buchmann 280 

 
13. SV Grossalmerode Sybille Reinemann 274 

 
14. KKSV Westuffeln Gerlinde Gieck 271 

 
15. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Petra Schmiedel 0 

 
 
1.11.72 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Senioren B 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Benkert 297 (99/99/99) 
2. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Ehrenfried Hamp 297 (99/100/98) 
3. SV Kleinalmerode Waldemar Semmelroth 295 

 
4. SC Sandershausen Wolfgang Vollmar 295 

 
5. SV Simmershausen Wolfgang Eberhardt 293 

 
 

SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Heinz Merten 293 
 

7. SV Breitau Gerhard Schiffer 292 
 



 
SV Kaufungen Günter Böttner 292 

 
 

SV Blankenbach/W. Karl-August Conrad 292 
 

10. Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Günter Schwertner 291 
 

11. SSV Baunatal Helmut Gild 290 
 

12. SV Elbenberg Heinz-Dieter Niebert 289 
 

 
SPSV Martinhagen Horst Greschek 289 

 
14. SV Grossalmerode Heinz Lichte 288 

 
15. SSV Baunatal Georg Nödler 286 

 
16. SV Quentel Peter Böttner 285 

 
17. SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Gerhard Sänger 284 

 
18. SV Grossalmerode Helmut Engelhardt 283 

 
19. SV Ziegenhagen Hermann Mühlhausen 282 

 
 

SV Kleinalmerode Pietro Wagner 282 
 

 
SPSV Oberzwehren-1547 Joachim Scharf 282 

 
 

Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Walter Chrubasik 282 
 

23. SV Aue Manfred Halt 281 
 

24. SV Simmershausen Wilfried Peters 278 
 

25. SV Heckershausen Joachim Klimm 275 
 

26. SV Ziegenhagen Berni Gerstenberg 274 
 

27. SSV Sontra 58 Gernot Fath 273 
 

28. SC Sandershausen Gerhard Drönner 272 
 

29. SSV Sontra 58 Willi Degenhardt 269 
 

30. SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. Peter Szalkowski 268 
 

31. SV Ziegenhagen Ernst Stiehl 261 
 

32. SC Sandershausen Bernd Siebert 252 
 

 
1.11.73 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Seniorinnen B 

1. SV Ziegenhagen Ursula Mühlhausen 290 
 

2. SC Sandershausen Ingrid Herpe 288 
 

3. SV 1433 Eschwege Annemarie Kardel 287 
 

4. SSV Sontra 58 Jutta Fath 286 
 

5. SV 1433 Eschwege Elisabeth Kassner 278 
 

6. SV Kleinalmerode Annemarie Wiedemeyer 276 
 

7. SV Heckershausen Doris Felber 274 
 

 
1.11.74 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Senioren C 

1. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Reinhard Boll 299 
 

2. SV Kaufungen Herms Heithaus 296 
 

3. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Wolfgang Roth 295 (98/98/99) 
4. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Peter Guder 295 (99/97/99) 

 
SSV Baunatal Wilfried Moos 295 (100/98/97) 

6. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Blankenberg 294 
 

 
KKSV Westuffeln Erich Fröhlich 294 

 
8. SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Wolfgang Bessler 293 

 
 

SC Sandershausen Otto Korn 293 
 

10. SPSV Dörnberg Helmut Herbst 292 
 

11. SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. Dieter Thiele 290 
 

12. SV 1433 Eschwege Wilfried Thiel 289 
 

13. SSV Baunatal Edgar Dietrich 288 
 

 
SSV Baunatal Anton Keil 288 

 
 

SV Waldau Wilhelm-Ludwig Weigt 288 
 

 
SV Kaufungen Werner Bandelow 288 

 
 

TSG Wellerode Herbert Werner 288 
 

 
SV Hess.-Lichtenau Wilfried Freudenberg 288 

 
19. SPSV Eiterhagen Peter Weber 287 

 
 

SV Ziegenhagen Manfred Schmidt 287 
 

 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Rudolf Rasch 287 

 
22. SV Wahnhausen Edgard Höhmann 286 

 
 

SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Werner Landau 286 
 

 
SV Kleinalmerode Wilfried Hahn 286 

 
25. SPSV Eiterhagen Friedrich Winter 285 

 
 

SV Waldau Manfred Nägel 285 
 

 
SV Heckershausen Horst Kleinschmidt 285 

 
 

SV Ziegenhagen Terence Cassidy 285 
 

29. SSV Baunatal Dieter Berg 284 
 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Rudi Landgrebe 284 

 
 

SSV Baunatal Berthold Apel 284 
 



32. SV Grossalmerode Gerd Groh 283 
 

 
Nordhess. ReservistenSPSC Herbert Gräber 283 

 
34. SV Kaufungen Herbert Trube 282 

 
35. SGes. Bad Sooden-Allendorf Franz Donath 281 

 
 

KKSV Gertenbach Erhard Thürmer 281 
 

37. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Achim Höhn 280 
 

38. SV Kasseler Tra.-Kan. Wilfried Herpe 279 
 

 
SSV Baunatal Dieter Schafferer 279 

 
 

SV Waldau Horst Henkel 279 
 

41. SSV Baunatal Christian Doering 278 
 

 
SV 1433 Eschwege Christoph Hoehl 278 

 
43. SV Blankenbach/W. Dieter Miertzsch 272 

 
44. SPSV Eiterhagen Otto Lange 271 

 
45. SPSV Wilhelmshausen Karl Georg Schäfer 270 

 
46. SV Breitau Karl-Heinz Stunz 261 

 
47. SV Waldau Hermann Bessler 255 

 
48. SV Wahnhausen Wolfgang Stresow 0 

 
 

SV Wahnhausen Egon Schmidt 0 
 

 
1.11.75 
Luftgewehr Aufgelegt Seniorinnen C 

1. SV Grossalmerode Christa Baumann 293 
 

2. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Waltraud Allschinger 286 
 

3. SV Simmershausen Anni Jäger 285 
 

4. SV Edelweiß Jestädt Heide-Lore Wöhrmann 284 
 

5. SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Brigitte Borowicz 281 
 

 
SV Kleinalmerode Barbara Hahn 281 

 
7. Spsv Fuldabrück Irmgrid Preuss 280 

 
 

SV Wahnhausen Annelie Höhmann 280 
 

9. SV Waldau Hannelore Hersemeyer 266 
 

 
SV Hegelsberg-Vellmar Helga Steube 266 

  

 


